2012 NRA NATIONAL POLICE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS - FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN
MATCH NUMBER 11 — SEMI-AUTOMATIC

25 YARDS, STANDING WITHOUT SUPPORT
24 SHOTS SEMI-AUTOMATIC PISTOL - 25 YARDS, STANDING WITHOUT SUPPORT 2 STAGES 12 SHOTS EACH FIRED DOUBLE

ACTION
TOTAL COMPETITORS ENTERED — 354
TOTAL COMPETITORS FIRING — 329
TOTAL ZERO SCORES — 25
Place Award Competitor Score
Winner 1204 E SMITH 240 20x
US Border Patrol
SANTA TERESA, NM
2nd Place 1336 ROBERT VADASZ 240 16x
US Border Patrol
TAMPA, FL
3rd Place 1132 BEN MORROW 240 16x
U.S. Border Patrol
ALPINE, TX

SPECIAL CATEGORIES
CLASS AWARDS

Place Award Competitor Score

1st Overall High Master 1385 THOMAS C. LUNA 240 15x
LAPD
GRANADA HILLS, CA

2nd Overall High Master 1237 KEVIN S. WORRELL 240 13x
U.S. Border Patrol
LAREDO, TX

3rd Overall High Master 1184 DAN J. RAWLINSON 238 17x
Mississippi Highway Patrol
PEARL, MS

4th Overall High Master 1382 SEAN C. FOOTE 238 10x
LAPD
FULLERTON, CA

5th Overall High Master 1229 BRETT SULLIVAN 237 6x
US Border Patrol
LAKE CHARLES, LA

1st Overall Master 1110 STEVEN VOIGT 239 13x
Hanford Patrol
KENNEWICK, WA

2nd Overall Master 1216 CHARLES R. ROGERS 238 14x
United States Border Patrol
CHULA VISTA, CA

3rd Overall Master 1377 ROBERT BARNES 238 11x
LAPD
NORCO, CA

4th Overall Master 1094 CHRISTOPHER Q. MCKAY 238 8x
U.S. Border Patrol CBP team
DEMING, NM

5th Overall Master 1199 JEFF MORRISON 237 14x
US Border Patrol
BOULEVARD, CA

1st Overall Expert 1052 ESTEVAN ESTRADA 239 13x
Los Angeles Police Dept
SAN PEDRO, CA
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Place Award
2nd Overall Expert

3rd Overall Expert

4th Overall Expert

5th Overall Expert

1st Overall Sharpshooter

2nd Overall Sharpshooter

3rd Overall Sharpshooter

4th Overall Sharpshooter

5th Overall Sharpshooter

1st Overall Marksman

2nd Overall Marksman

3rd Overall Marksman

4th Overall Marksman

5th Overall Marksman

1st Overall Classified

2nd Overall Classified

3rd Overall Classified

4th Overall Classified

5th Overall Classified

MATCH NUMBER 11 — 25 YARDS, STANDING WITHOUT SUPPORT
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

Competitor Score
1065 JOHN H. PRIDE 238 15x
Los Angeles Police Dept.
LA VERNE, CA
1056 STEFFEN VOGT 238 14x
German Border Patrol
MUENZENBERG,
1053 JOHANN WIZOFSKY 238 13x

German Border Patrol

1306 JOHN WARNER 238 13x
St. Louis Metropolitan P.D.
SAINT LOUIS, MO

1123 NICK PAPPAS 239 16x
Chicago P.D.
CHICAGO, IL

1188 CATHY SCHROEDER 237 11x
FBI
CUMMING, GA

1194 BRYAN ACKERMAN 237 8x
Oklahoma city pd
STROUD, OK

1252 ROBERT G. QUINN 236 8x
Dallas TX PD
LAKE CITY, CO

1156 JOHN F. SCHATZEL 235 11x
Kingston (NY) P.D.
HURLEY, NY

1093 GABRIEL J. MARTINEZ 236 7x
US BORDER PATROL
INDIO, CA

1178 LAURENCE R. RENNER 236 5x
Rancho Santa Fe Protective Services
OCEANSIDE, CA

1211 JAMES A. SCHAUER 235 9x
albuquerque police dept
ALBUQUERQUE, NM

1101 MICHAEL DIFFIE 234 11x
El Dorado Police Department
EL DORADO, AR

1140 JEREMY GARNAND 234 7x
Norman Police Department
NORMAN, OK

1083 JOSHUA R. BARKER 233 8x
Norman Police Department
NORMAN, OK

1456 BOBBY D. PRATER 232 7x
OKLAHOMA CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

1212 JOSE F. MIJARES 232 4x
Venezuela
CARACAS,

1450 ELIAS AHMAR 231 7x
UNKNOWN
LA VICTORIA,

1386 MATT CERNIGLIA 229 6x
LAPD
SEMI VALLEY , CA
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MATCH NUMBER 11 — 25 YARDS, STANDING WITHOUT SUPPORT
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

1414

1233

1375

1427

1460

Competitor

SHANE H. PALMATEER
CBP
NORTH STREET, Ml

IVAN J. ROESKE
fairfax county police department
MANASSAS, VA

ANGEL A. JAIMES
POLICIA DE VENEZUELA

ROBERT L. BRUCE
Laredo Police Department
LAREDO, TX

MICHAEL A. REED
377 WSSS
ALBUQUERQUE, NM

CLASS / CATEGORY RANKING

Competitor
DOUGLAS J. GOFF
ALARIC V. MASON

Competitor
MARC L. COBB

Competitor
ADAM M. KOVATCH
JASON CRAWFORD
TONY J. SIMMONS
GINA L. HERNANDEZ
ARTURO A. VELEZ
WILLIAM M. SCHUCK
CARL J. MICHAUD

Competitor

MICHAEL J. DOWD
DENNIS O. WEAVER
ODIE L. HITT
MICHAEL L. MCGINITY

Competitor

STEFANIE DIAZ
THOMAS A. VANNORT
DORCIA M. MEADOR
JACK M. RAGSDALE
HELEN PAPIETRO
MICHAEL R. TALBERT

Competitor
ROBERTO SANTOS
GEORGE KEVANIAN
DEAN GEIGER
BRIAN REILLY
ROBERT C. BUTLER
LEIGH A. FUKUZAWA

Score
235 10x

232 6x

230 6x

229 8x

227 4x

Score
236 -10x
236 -10x

Score
234 -4x

Score
237 -13x
237 -12x
237 -11x
236 -10x
232 -9x
232 -8x
230 -4x

Score
236 -12x
235 -10x
231 -9x
226 -11x

Score
237 -11x
236 -11x
234 -8x
233 -8x
233 -6x
227 -2x

Score
238 -12x
235 -15x
235 -12x
235 -10x
235 -7x
234 -8x

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

7

3

10

4

7

18



4 MATCH NUMBER 11 — 25 YARDS, STANDING WITHOUT SUPPORT
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

EXPERT / FEDERAL TOTAL COMPETITORS—
Place Award Competitor Score
7- ROBERT B. SHIFLETT 234 -8x
8- SHAWN BECKER 233 -13x
9- ERIC M. FORD 233 -10x
10 - STAN MCCLUNG 233 -6x
11 - JEREMY DAVID 232 -8x
12- DAVID SENKO 231 -9x
13 - PAUL J. MCKINLEY 230 -6x
14 - FRANK J. CARDERELLA 230 -6x
15 - ARLO S. ARCINAS 229 -8x
16 - MIKE TANGAS 229 -6x
EXPERT / STATE TOTAL COMPETITORS—
Place Award Competitor Score
1- ANDY BALDRIDGE 237 -11x
2- JOHN L. FARLEY 234 -6x
3- KEVIN MCPHERSON 232 -11x
4- JOE ARNOLD 231 -4x
5- JEFFREY D. SONES 230 -4x
6- AXEL MANTHEI 228 -8x
EXPERT / COUNTY TOTAL COMPETITORS—
Place Award Competitor Score
1- JOHN LEE 237 -12x
2- CHARLES BLOHM 236 -15x
3- ALBERTO DE MACEDO 236 -10x
4- JOHN D. MYERS 235 -9x
5- MILTON WILLIAMS 234 -8x
6- ROBERT G. DZIAK 228 -5x
7- PATRICIA K. FANT 226 -5x
EXPERT / MUNICIPAL TOTAL COMPETITORS—
Place Award Competitor Score
1- WILLIAM B. CREWS 235 -11x
2- JUDITH RAGSDALE 234 -8x
3- DENNIS J. BEEMER 232 -6x
4- BRIAN OWEN 227 -6x
EXPERT / INDUSTRIAL TOTAL COMPETITORS—
Place Award Competitor Score
1- RALPH C. LETTAU 227 -4x
SHARPSHOOTER / FEDERAL TOTAL COMPETITORS—
Place Award Competitor Score
1- RALPH E. PENDLETON 234 -6x
2- SHAWN SMALLDRIDGE 233 -8x
3- THOMAS H. CHAFEY 232 -11x
4- JOSEPH I. VILLAGOMEZ 232 -10x
5- JOSE J. ORTIZ 231 -1x
6- TODD M. BULSON 229 -6x
7- DARRELL R. WOODS 225 -9x
8- URSULA LANG-WIZOFSKY 225 -6x
9- JOHN A. JAUREQUI 225 -6x
10 - KEITH ATKINS 222 -5x
SHARPSHOOTER / STATE TOTAL COMPETITORS—
Place Award Competitor Score
1- LARRY G. MALIN 235 -9x
2- DANIEL R. BUTTS 235 -7x
3- TODD JENNINGS 234 -5x
4- RUPERT B. POPE 233 -10x
5- STEVEN D. BERNARDI 232 -8x
6- GUY HANSEN 232 -7x
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Competitor

JOHN L. KOON

JASON B. RICKMAN
RUDOLF GOEBEL

THOMAS M. LEWIS

ROY FULLERTON

TROY PARKER

GREGORY B. BARFIELD

JAMES F. FARLEY

JEFF L. WIMBERLY

CHARLES L. CRAWFORD

JOSHUA ADAMS

MIKE C. JERD

LYLE E. SCHROEDER

DENNIS GOLD

CARRIE MCPHERSON

DAREK A. MCMURRY

CLEL E. BAUDLER

ELIZABETH WHITFIELD

Competitor

JOHN C. OUSNAMER
HOWARD OVERTON
VICTORIA K. IREDALE-TANGAS
CHARLES MIKE LAND
RICHARD J. KOTHLOW
JOSEPH P. RUFF

TAM CRAGG

KEITH E. WALTZ
WILLIAM ALLEN
JAMES L. MATSUOKA
DARRYL R. KRIES
JAMES DAVIS

ROSA CADENA

Competitor
BENITO A. MARTINEZ
JOHN L. PITTS
GRANT R. BROOKS
BRENT JACKSON
TED E. BEAVER
JESSE J. HILGER
JACK SUN
DWIGHT L. SCHMIDT
JAMES PECK
LOUIS GUENTHER
ANTHONY J. CARUSO
PAUL D. SHUMWAY
JAMES B. ELL
LOUIS H. SALSEDA
VINCENT W. BROWN
KENNETH RYAN
DARREN B. VERSIGA
RUSSELL A. PEARCE
ROBERT J. WASOSKI
STEVEN EMBRICH
STEVEN L. DITMARS
STEPHEN B. SMITH
BRUCE ROBINSON
DOUGLAS A. HURST

MATCH NUMBER 11 — 25 YARDS, STANDING WITHOUT SUPPORT
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

Score

232
232
232

231 -11x

230
229
228
227
226
225
223
223
223
223
222
218
211
201

-7x
-5x
-4x

-6x
-6Xx
-4x
-6Xx
-6x
-7x
-8x
-4x
-2X
-2X
-9x
-3x
-2X
-3x

Score

231 -13x

231
230
230
229
228
227
226
226
223
217
214
190

-7x
-7x
-4x
-6x
-7x
-4x
-4x
-4x
-5x
-6x
-3x
-3x

Score

235 -10x

235
234
234
234

233 -10x

233

232 -12x

232
232
231
230
229
229
229
228
228
228
227
227
226
222
222
161

-9x
-8x
-7x
-6Xx

-4x

-8x
-7x
-8x
-7x
-9x
-7x
-5x
-7x
-6Xx
-5x
-6Xx
-4x
-6Xx
-4x
-2X
-0x

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

26

15

29



6

SHARPSHOOTER / INDUSTRIAL

Place Award
i-
2-

MARKSMAN / FEDERAL
Place Award

i-

2-

3-

MARKSMAN / STATE

Place Award
i-

© © 00 N O O~ WD
[ T T e T T

—_

MARKSMAN / COUNTY

Place Award
i-

N o s~ 0N
[ R T T

MARKSMAN / MUNICIPAL

Place Award
i-

0 N O g~ WN
[ T T T

MARKSMAN / INDUSTRIAL

Place Award
i-
2-

CLASSIFIED / FEDERAL

Place Award
i-

o g~ W N
[ |

CLASSIFIED / STATE
Place Award

i-

2-

3-

Competitor
KARIM BERNOTI
JAMES A. HOGG

Competitor

AARON HOWARD

HARRY J. RUFFEL
JOE HEATHERLY Il

Competitor

RAFAEL A. JAIMES
RICK HENDERSON
STEPHEN B. HEDRICK
CECIL DOSS

JOSEPH T. BIRT
TROY L. IMES

DANE E. THOMAS
HERBERT H. ZUCKER
LYNN A. MAYS
RANDY P. HANSON

Competitor

CHAD A. HILL

MICHAEL HEATH

DARYL K. HOWELL
JOHN GRAHAM

CLARK J. CALVE
RICHARD C. FLETCHER
EDWIN M. KURTZEBORN

Competitor

KEVIN MORAN
RUSTY L. HERNDON
JIMMIE L. JONES
EARL P. BERRY

H L. GIBBS
MICHAEL L. LANE
DANNY J. MILLS
BRIAN C. GESCH

Competitor
WALTER HINTON
RONALD R. THOMAS

Competitor

BRIAN W. TURNER

DONALD DWYER

PETER LUONG
ADAM KLINE

WILLIAM J. FORTNER

LIONEL REYES

Competitor

TONY J. MILLER
DAVID M. LAHAH
JAMES A. PARISH

MATCH NUMBER 11 — 25 YARDS, STANDING WITHOUT SUPPORT
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

Score
231 -8x
227 -4x

Score
230 -7x
225 -5x
217 -3x

Score
228 -6x
228 -6x
227 -4x
227 -3x
226 -6x
225 -2x
219 -7x
209 -3x
203 -1x
185 -0x

Score
226 -3x
224 -2x
223 -2x
223 -2x
219 -8x
218 -5x
195 -2x

Score
232 -4x
228 -5x
228 -2x
226 -1x
224 -4x
223 -2x
216 -3x
213 -3x

Score
224 -3x
222 -4x

Score
229 -5x
227 -3x
212 -1x
203 -4x
197 -1x
168 -1x

Score
225 -4x
224 -6x
224 -3x

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—
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Competitor
WARREN L. PERSHALL
BRIAN F. HAM
DOUGLAS J. YEAGER
WILLIAM H. DAVIS
ROBERT G. PIERCE
RANDY DOMAN
DAN HOCHULI
WILLIE A. HALL
MARTY HAGWOOD
JOHN M. SPENCER
JOSE L. PEREZ

Competitor
TODD GERALD BOWLING
DALLAS L. WOLFE
DANIEL O. HOUSEHOLDER
MIKE MCKINNEY
THOMAS B. MATTINGLY
GEORGE H. DONELSON
PHILLIP DEATON
PAUL C. GREGORY
ADRIAN P. RUIZ
WILLIAM CORVIN
STEPHEN FARRIS
TIMOTHY D. PHILLIPS
KEN MEYNARD
MICHAEL FLYNN
AARON VELARDE
ROBERT J. SLOAN
VERNON E. ZULEGER
VANCE LUNSFORD
NANCI LAMBERT
JOSE JIMENEZ
PAUL PEPIN
JEROME M. PORCH
JAMES E. LAMBERT
PETER BENSEN
LEWIS M. FROST
JAMES S. GARSIDE
MICHAEL P. BECKLEY
GERALD TORRES
NICHOLAS J. COTTONE
PABLO L. CAMPODONICO
JASON A. PLUM

Competitor
DOUGLAS HARA
LEE A. BIEGERT
CORY THOMPSON
MICHAEL D. BOBBITT
BILLY B. SPICER
JAMES D. WELLS
PAUL M. REGER
TOM EASLEY
GREG GRAFFI
CHRISTOPHER R. PLACE
MICHELLE L. JOCHUM
RICHARD DONAGHE
ROBERT L. WHITEMAN
DAVID KING
JAMES E. SHEPHERD
TIMOTHY S. BRADLEY
MATTHEW H. GRAVES

MATCH NUMBER 11 — 25 YARDS, STANDING WITHOUT SUPPORT
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

Score
222 -4x
222 -3x
221 -1x
218 -3x
218 -3x
215 -3x
211 -2x
210 -4x
208 -2x
203 -0x
200 -2x

Score
227 -8x
227 -4x
225 -6x
225 -4x
223 -5x
223 -3x
222 -3x
222 -3x
222 -0x
218 -2x
216 -7x
216 -2x
214 -5x
214 -2x
214 -1x
213 -6x
213 -2x
213 -1x
212 -1x
211 -5x
211 -1x
208 -2x
207 -3x
205 -3x
205 -2x
190 -1x
186 -1x
183 -2x
182 -2x
171 -1x
169 -3x

Score
229 -6x
228 -2x
224 -5x
222 -3x
221 -5x
219 -7x
219 -4x
217 -3x
217 -3x
216 -3x
216 -2x
215 -3x
215 -2x
215 -0x
213 -3x
213 -1x
210 -3x

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

14

33

29
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Competitor

GREGORY C. BRACHLE

JON O'GUIN

PAUL E. LOVE

CHRIS M. HERONEMA

ROBERT K. PANGBURN

THOMAS R. HALFHILL

BOBBY C. ELROD

PHILIP E. GREEN
MELISSE A. TURNER

Competitor

MAGER AHMAR
ALISANDRA GONZALEZ
NICOLA JOSE NUzZzZO

Competitor
MICHAEL J. HENDERSON

Competitor

JOHN H. GREGORY

IKE G. BOBSEINE
FRITZ D. SMITH

Competitor

BRUCE D. FLETCHER

ARON HASTINGS
CHRIS M. GROTE

GARY L. BOBSEINE
CHRISTOPHER R. SABIN
STANLEY J. DORN

Competitor
DOUGLAS PEOBLE
TOM G. CURRAN
DANIEL PERDUE
NATHAN L. BATTLEDAY
DERRICK A. DUTTON
TAD PARKE
CHRIS LEEPER
MARK S. DAVIS
ABRAHAM ANDINO
BRUCE C. MICHEALS
JASON GRECCO
THOMAS PAHS
SHAWN MCKOWN
LAY W. LAWRENCE
XAVIER KLEIN

Competitor
FELIX A. JEREZ
JOSEPH M. CUMMINGS
MANUEL MARTINEZ
JAMES D. MASSEY
BARRY R. DAVIS
TOMMY JONES
NICHOLAS P. OLINGER

MATCH NUMBER 11 — 25 YARDS, STANDING WITHOUT SUPPORT
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

Score
210 -1x
208 -1x
206 -1x
198 -3x
183 -1x
179 -1x
169 -3x
157 -2x
109 -2x

Score
228 -8x
148 -1x
110 -2x

Score
178 -2x

Score
215 -4x
214 -4x
189 -1x

Score
216 -2x
211 -1x
209 -1x
193 -1x
184 -1x
102 -0x

Score
225 -2x
224 -4x
219 -5x
218 -1x
212 -0x
205 -1x
205 -1x
202 -2x
198 -3x
190 -1x
182 -2x
180 -1x
152 -0x
145 -0x
108 -0x

Score
223 -4x
221 -1x
219 -3x
212 -3x
210 -3x
205 -2x
152 -1x

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

TOTAL COMPETITORS—

29

19

1



MATCH NUMBER 11 — 25 YARDS, STANDING WITHOUT SUPPORT
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

UNCLASSIFIED / MUNICIPAL TOTAL COMPETITORS— 11
Place Award Competitor Score
8- CURTIS L. MORSE, Il 140 -2x

UNCLASSIFIED / INDUSTRIAL TOTAL COMPETITORS— 3
Place Award Competitor Score
1- IVAN ORTEGA 223 -2x
2- MIKE LEONARD 216 -4x

UNCLASSIFIED / MILITARY POLICE TOTAL COMPETITORS— 22
Place Award Competitor Score
1- BRADLEY M. WIEGEL 207 -1x
2- JOHN HENNARD 203 -2x
3- MAITELAND D. WAMPLER 202 -6x
4- CHARLES M. CORNACCHIO 202 -4x
5- CORY A. WILDE 201 -1x
6- ANTONIO A. PACHECO 196 -1x
7- SAMUEL WILSON 194 -0x
8- AARON D. ROBISON 190 -1x
9- GERY M. MULLINS 186 -1x
10 - DOUGLAS N. SPANGLER 178 -1x
1 ROBERT C. MOLINA 173 -2x
12- KEITH KENT 171 -0x
13- MASON D. BLINSTIUB 148 -0x
14 - MICHAEL F. WINTER 145 -0x
15- AARON L. COOKE 140 -1x
16 - JEFFREY W. JANKE 109 -2x
17 - DONALD L. MILLER 92 -1x
18- GORDON A. CROW 69 -0x

19 - MICHAEL C. EBBERUP 68 -0x



